INTERLAKE SCHOOL DIVISION

MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERLAKE SCHOOL DIVISION HELD ON MONDAY, JANUARY 23rd, 2023

PAGE 2 OF 3 REGULAR BOARD MINUTES JANUARY 23, 2023

COMMITTEE REPORTS:

PAGE 3 OF 3 REGULAR BOARD MINUTES JANUARY 23, 2023 MOTION #43/01/2023:

MOVED BY GREASLEY, SECONDED BY UHRES, THAT THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERLAKE SCHOOL DIVISION GIVE APPROVAL TO LONG TERM BORROWING FOR A PROMISSORY NOTE DATED FEBRUARY 15, 2023 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$195,800 FOR THE ÉCOLE STONEWALL CENTENNIAL SCHOOL ACCESSIBILITY PROJECT.